FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065/90027

08-02-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101420954 OVER CHEET

Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited Name (line 2) If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 3) Kowloon Hong Kong State/Country Zip Code		ssioner of Patents and Trademar			nai document(s) or copy	y(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Rel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Rel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les) Name (line 1) Stanley Kin-Sui Cheng Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Indicated In		уре	I — -	· · ·		
Correction of PTO Error Rec! # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Rec! # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(jes) Name (line 1) Stanley Kin-Sui Cheng Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mark (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	X New		X Assignm	ent Secu	rity Agreement	
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party (ies) Name (line 1) Stanley Kin-Sui Cheng Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited If document to be record is an angigament and representative is attached forestical to the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (leesing from the Month of States) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY	Resubmiss Document	sion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	Chan	ge of Name	
Name (line 1) Stanley Kin-Sui Cheng	Reel # Corrective	Document	Merger	U.S. Gove	ernment Government Agencies)	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 3) Name (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if ad	ditional names of conve		cution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 3) Kowloon Ciby State(Country State(Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)	Stanley Kin-Sui Cheng				
Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited If document to be recording and segment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Road Road Rowloon Hong Kong State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) For Office Use ONLY	Second Party Name (line 1)				Exec Month	ution Date Day Year
Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited If document to be recor is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United Address (line 2) States an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fror Assignment.) Address (line 3) Kowloon Hong Kong Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)					
Name (line 1) Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited is an assignment and treceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 3) Kowloon Hong Kong Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Receiving Pa	rty		Mark if additional		
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 382 Kwun Tong Road Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Address (line 3) Kowloon Hong Kong Zip Code City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 1)	Meyer Manufacturing Co	mpany Limit	ed	is an ass receiving	ignment and the party is not
Address (line 1) 382 Kwun Tong Road (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Kwun Tong Hong Kong Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2)				States, an	appointment nestic
Address (line 2) Kowloon Hong Kong City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)	382 Kwun Tong Road			(Designate separate	tion must be a document from
Domestic Representative Name and Address State/Country Zip Gove	Address (line 2)	Kwun Tong			Assignme	в ис.)
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	· · ·	City	State/C	g	Zip Code	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress	Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name					
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1)					
Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
/2000 NTHAI1 00000064 09538590	Address (line 4)					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0608**

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513) 241-2324
Name [Donald F. Frei		
Address (line 1)	Wood, Herron & Evans,	L.L.P.	
Address (line 2)	2700 Carew Tower		
Address (line 3)	441 Vine Street		77-4-1-100-1-
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, OH 45202		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent # 1
	Number(s) or Patent Num		ditional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)
09538590			
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT
	not been assigned.		
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #[1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$[40.00
	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed X Deposit Account	
	payment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #[23-3000
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	best of my knowledge and bei	lief, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
		riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
indicate	ed herein.	h) 11/1/10-	
Donald F.	Frei	Janea VVV	June 21, 2000
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, <u>Stanley Kin-Sui CHENG</u>, of <u>382 Kwun Tong Road</u>, <u>Kwun Tong</u>, <u>Kowloon</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u>, have invented a new and improved <u>A HANDLE FOR A LID FOR AN ARTICLE OF COOKWARE</u>, as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and (check one):

[] executed by me on even date herewith

[X] filed by me on <u>March 27, 2000</u> as Application Serial No.

09/538,590
, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, <u>Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited</u>, a company organized and existing under the laws of <u>Hong Kong</u> and having its principal office at <u>382 Kwun Tong Road</u>, <u>Kwun Tong</u>, <u>Kowloon</u>, <u>Hong Kong</u>, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to them in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Meyer Manufacturing Company Limited my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Stanley Kin-Sui CHENG

Date May If 200

PATENT RECORDED: 06/26/2000 REEL: 010956 FRAME: 0610